BY ALDS., HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution honoring and recognizing Leatha Morse for serving her neighborhood.

WHEREAS,

LEATHA MORSE

has been an active member of the community since the 1970s and has served her neighborhood with distinction, and she was honored during a special event on November 4, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Leatha Morse has lived in Milwaukee since 1979 and has served as Sector 730 Representative for more than 10 years in the Old North neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, *Ms. Morse served her neighborhood for more than 20 years as a Block Watch captain and she worked closely with many, including Safe and Sound; and*

WHEREAS, Ms. Morse works to build up relationships within her community through picnics, rummage sales, and other community events; and

WHEREAS, Leatha Morse engages in activities to improve the safety and quality of life in her neighborhood through the creation of new block watches, scheduling of aldermanic neighborhood walks, and coordination of MPD meet and greets; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith commends Leatha Morse for her commitment to her neighborhood and wishes her continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Leatha Morse.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Terry L. Witkowski, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 5, 2018.